CITYOFW‘/
FLOI\E NCE

KENTUCKY®

CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD AGENDA
WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 3, 2012 @ 10 A.M.

FLORENCE GOVERNMENT CENTER, 8100 EWING BOULEVARD
www.florence-ky.gov

Call to Order
Roll Call

Approval of Minutes:
July 11, 2012

Subpoenaed Cases:
None

Contested Cases:

Case No. 2012-550-PG
Case No. 2012-603-ZG
Case No. 2012-539-PM

Parking Cases:

Case No. 2012-549-PG
Case No. 2012-551-PG
Case No. 2012-552-PG
Case No. 2012-553-PG
Case No. 2012-554-PG

Animal Control Cases:

Case No. 2012-483-AC
Case No. 2012-484-AC

Fire Prevention Cases:

None

City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.

City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.

City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.

Property Maintenance/Zoning Cases:

Case No. 2012-555-ZG
Case No. 2012-556-72G
Case No. 2012-557-Z2G
Case No. 2012-558-72G
Case No. 2012-559-7ZG
Case No. 2012-560-ZG
Case No. 2012-561-PM
Case No. 2012-562-Z2G
Case No. 2012-563-PM
Case No. 2012-564-PM

City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.

1

Brett L. Blevins
Venture | Enterprise
George & Tracy Berry

Mary J. Huff
Alvarado Collier
Emily J. Sands
Tonya M. Martin
Amy Schoenbachler

Lindsey M. McNeil
Tiffany L. Ashcraft

McDonalds Corp (16-181) Copeland
Houston Road Investors LLC
Tamarack Trace Limited Partnership
Florence Marketplace LLC
Gunpowder Properties LLC

Mall Road Shoppes of Florence LLC
Bond Family Trust

Tamarack Trace Limited Partnership
Kevin Biard

Janet Fitzgerald

Citation #4269
Citation #2012-565
Citation #2012-503

Citation #1177
Citation #5732
Citation #5885
Citation #6602
Citation #6638

Citation #7165
Citation #7166

Citation #2012-513
Citation #2012-514
Citation #2012-515
Citation #2012-516
Citation #2012-517
Citation #2012-518
Citation #2012-519
Citation #2012-520
Citation #2012-521
Citation #2012-523


http://www.florence-ky.gov/

Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.

2012-565-PM
2012-566-2G
2012-567-PM
2012-568-2G
2012-569-PM
2012-570-PM
2012-571-PM
2012-572-2G
2012-573-PM
2012-574-PM
2012-575-PM
2012-576-PM
2012-577-PM
2012-578-PM
2012-579-ZG
2012-580-PM
2012-581-PM
2012-582-PM
2012-583-PM
2012-584-PM
2012-585-PM
2012-586-PM
2012-587-PM
2012-588-PM
2012-589-PM
2012-590-PM
2012-591-PM
2012-592-PM
2012-593-ZG
2012-594-7G
2012-595-Z2G
2012-596-PM
2012-597-PM
2012-598-72G
2012-599-PM
2012-600-PM
2012-601-PM
2012-602-2G
2012-604-Z2G
2012-605-2G
2012-606-PM
2012-607-PM
2012-608-ZG
2012-609-2G
2012-610-PM
2012-611-2G
2012-612-Z2G
2012-613-PM
2012-614-PM

City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.

Robin Forsyth & Chris Blevins
Mary McCann

Lora Miller

Divina & Eugene Comaduran
William Padgett

Dennis Cruise

Dennis & Denise Pratt
Amy Bowling

Walid & Naila Safi

Ralph McMullen

Victor Connell

Angel Thomas

Donna Latimer

Brett & Deaven Meadors
Florence Market Place LLC
Larry & Mary Defosha
Rodney Bolding

The Louis B. Green Trust
Vaishali LLV

Dewayne Webb

John & Rebecca Wagner
GMAC Mortgage
Saddlebrook Center LLC
Saddlebrook Center LLC
Saddlebrook Center LLC
Saddlebrook Center LLC
Saddlebrook Center LLC
Saddlebrook Center LLC
David Helmer

Jeremiah & Lisa Boehmer
Gary & Jennifer Sharon
David & Annette Vaughan
Brendan Bamford

Pleasant Valley Plaza LLC
Land Holding LLC
Michael Creech

Dennis & Donna Doyle
WEC 99J-31 LLC

PS Partners 11 LTD Florence KY
Storage Equities/PS Partners
Michael Peers

Regina Beighle

Shihasi Corporation
Westmark Properties LLC
James Lawrence

Correa Family LLC

Church of Scientology
Bridget Tiffner

James Struve

Citation #2012-524
Citation #2012-525
Citation #2012-526
Citation #2012-527
Citation #2012-528
Citation #2012-529
Citation #2012-530
Citation #2012-532
Citation #2012-534
Citation #2012-535
Citation #2012-536
Citation #2012-537
Citation #2012-539
Citation #2012-540
Citation #2012-541
Citation #2012-542
Citation #2012-543
Citation #2012-544
Citation #2012-545
Citation #2012-546
Citation #2012-547
Citation #2012-548
Citation #2012-549
Citation #2012-550
Citation #2012-551
Citation #2012-552
Citation #2012-553
Citation #2012-554
Citation #2012-555
Citation #2012-556
Citation #2012-557
Citation #2012-558
Citation #2012-559
Citation #2012-560
Citation #2012-561
Citation #2012-562
Citation #2012-563
Citation #2012-564
Citation #2012-566
Citation #2012-567
Citation #2012-568
Citation #2012-569
Citation #2012-570
Citation #2012-571
Citation #2012-573
Citation #2012-574
Citation #2012-575
Citation #2012-576
Citation #2012-577



10.

11.

12.

13.

Unresolved Cases:

Case No. 2012-524-PM
Case No. 2012-544-PM
Case No. 2012-546-PM
Case No. 2012-548-PM

Attorney’s Report
Other

Adjournment

City of Florence vs. David & Carolyn Schwerman
City of Florence vs. Dave & Tammy Rankin
City of Florence vs. JP Morgan Chase Bank
City of Florence vs. Darryl & Christy Clark

Next Code Enforcement Board Meeting: Wednesday, November 7, 2012 @ 10 a.m.

Citation #2012-488
Citation #2012-508
Citation #2012-510
Citation #2012-512



